02-27-2004

10/467860 076909

1 2 8 8 8 10 8 2 4 10 6	AND SPECIAL SP			
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) 2 · 2 · 04	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Timerina June	2680072 Picase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kazue SAKO	NEC CORPORATION			
Kengo MORI	7-1, Shiba 5-chome			
	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: December 25, 2003	Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/467,860	B. Fatelit 140.(8)			
Additional numbers a				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	✓ Enclosed.			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
COSTONER HOMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	And the state of t			
,	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original decument.	The state will correct and any amached copy in a rule copy of me			
	Fahrmary 2, 2004			
Howard . Hernstein Reg. No.	February 2, 2004 25.665 Date			
Tiowada ip. Ifermitein	25,005 Date			
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
	with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0812

Assignment

		O		
7 1	Whereas, X/We, <u>Kazue Sak</u> , Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	and Kengo Mori		<u>a11</u> of
/-1,	, Shiba 3-Chome, Minaco-ku	, lokyo, Japan		
	nafter called assignor(s), have in DNYMOUS DECRYPTION SYS			AND
PR	OGRAM			
	executed an application for Lette ember 25, 2003 ; and	ers Patent of the United Stat	es of America therefor	ron
Whereas,	NEC Corporation			
		7-1, Shiba 5-chome	,	
		Minato-ku, Tokyo,	Japan	
	(assignee), desires to acquire			n and
inven	ation, and to any United States p		•	
	Now therefore, for valuable c	onsideration, receipt where	of is hereby acknowle	dged,
any L succe neces	r 35 U.S.C. §119, and we requesters Patent granted upon the increases and assigns; and we will esary by the assignee in connection by the assignee.	nvention set forth in the appearance without further co ton with the United States a	plication to the assignent nsideration all papers application when called	ee, its deemed I upon to
	X/We hereby authorize and red sylvania Avenue, NW, Washing lication number		ert here in parentheses	
(PP	, filed	•) the fili	no date
and a	pplication number of said application	cation when known.		
Date:	December 25, 2003	in a Valer		ng auto
		y we street	ar .	ng dule
Date:	December 25, Kazue S 2003 Kin	ako moii	<u> </u>	
	2003 Rengo M	go moii	2	ng dute
Date: tness Date:	2003 Hin	go Moii	<u>}</u>	ng dute
tness	2003 Rengo M December 25, A s/ kengo M	noi () ori eta Kimara		
tness Date:	December 25, 2003 kengo M December 25, 2003 Massto December 25,	mori to Kimura Kimura		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015006 FRAME: 0813